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Vienna International Longcourse Championship 2013
Wien, Stadionbad, 31.5. - 2.6.2013

Event 79 Men, 200m Medley Open
02.06.2013 - 12:45 Results Prelim

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

open class

1. RONCEVIC Alexander 92 ASV Wien 2:15.14 A 29.09 35.88 38.03 32.14
2. ROGLER Gerhard 94 ASV Wien 2:15.36 A 28.04 35.20 40.74 31.38
3. MATITZ Christof 91 SC Diana 2:18.96 A 29.99 36.89 41.02 31.06
4. SZANA Zsombor 92 Vasas SC 2:19.73 A 29.14 35.78 41.34 33.47
5. PETRE Bogdan - Mihai 97 Sportiv Scolar Ploiesti 2:23.22 A 29.83 36.97 43.76 32.66
6. HOFMANN Jakob 96 SC Donau Wien 2:26.68 A 31.86 41.07 41.40 32.35
7. LENAR Ondrej 97 SPK Bratislava 2:27.07 A 31.86 40.42 41.31 33.48
8. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:27.29 A 31.66 40.23 43.21 32.19
9. SCHOPPER Dominik 97 ASV Wien 2:27.45 B 31.74 39.49 41.85 34.37

10. SIMON Fabio 99 Soproni UBKSE 2:28.08 B 32.64 39.87 41.54 34.03
11. LEITNER Mario 97 SC Donau Wien 2:29.59 B 31.11 38.45 44.79 35.24
12. RAMADAN Hazem 97 SV Friesen Wien 2:31.54 B 33.61 42.12 40.40 35.41
13. BAMER Franz Oskar 94 ASV Wien 2:31.85 B 30.37 42.08 42.92 36.48
14. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:32.05 B 33.96 39.78 44.40 33.91
15. ELBAHNASAWY Mohamed 99 SC Diana 2:32.22 B 32.37 44.76 42.33 32.76
16. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 SC Diana 2:32.59 B 33.98 40.53 43.34 34.74
17. RAMSAUER Martin 96 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:34.75 R 32.26 41.58 43.03 37.88
18. STEINDL Manuel 96 ASV Wien 2:35.60 R 32.68 42.20 43.22 37.50
19. LJUBIC Cedomir 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:36.09 33.70 42.01 44.46 35.92
20. LEITNER Simon 99 SC Donau Wien 2:39.17 33.66 42.59 47.90 35.02
21. LEBER Elias 97 SC Donau Wien 2:40.40 31.51 44.34 47.73 36.82
22. TARACZKOEZI Gergo 01 Fiedler Se 2:42.50 36.56 41.42 47.35 37.17
23. FIEDLER Artur 98 SC im Theresianum 2:46.05 34.05 46.87 46.61 38.52
24. PRENNER Christoph 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:46.10 33.81 44.64 49.48 38.17
25. KUNISHIO Musashi 00 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:46.95 36.74 43.14 49.74 37.33
26. KLINSER Frederick 98 SC Diana 2:47.31 38.17 41.77 48.50 38.87
27. KAZIMIR Samuel 01 SPK Bratislava 2:47.82 37.19 44.50 45.74 40.39
28. POZVAI Martin 99 Soproni UBKSE 2:53.54 38.97 44.18 51.11 39.28
29. ZIVIC Miomir 81 Wiener Sport Club 2:54.48 33.20 41.45 55.53 44.30
30. TOTKA Marco 01 SPK Bratislava 2:54.88 39.57 45.86 51.68 37.77
31. RIZEK Bernhard 01 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:56.17 38.64 47.15 50.00 40.38
32. SCHOCHER Gustav 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:56.50 37.77 46.50 55.67 36.56
33. DUSA Ondrej 01 SPK Bratislava 2:57.38 40.11 45.42 53.39 38.46
34. BRUNOVSKY Samuel 01 SPK Bratislava 2:57.95 39.85 47.24 52.45 38.41
35. ELEK Roland 02 Fiedler Se 2:58.12 38.45 44.58 56.06 39.03
36. ZIELINSKI Szymon 98 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:59.60 35.98 47.41 53.62 42.59
37. FILIPOVIC Marko 01 Swimming Club ¨Neptun¨ 2:59.97 37.82 47.23 55.67 39.25
38. KOKAI Aron 02 Szechy Tamas Sportiskola Sopron 3:03.89 43.49 44.92 56.55 38.93
39. HEMETEK Max 98 SVS Simmering 3:06.29 41.78 47.09 58.61 38.81
40. HELLMANN Florian 00 SC Donau Wien 3:06.85 40.80 49.81 53.95 42.29
41. KUSIK Alex 02 SPK Bratislava 3:08.11 44.06 49.51 51.76 42.78
42. PISCHINGER Stian 00 SC Donau Wien 3:08.67 39.71 48.33 56.35 44.28
43. LANGER Daniel 97 SC im Theresianum 3:08.98 41.79 49.23 54.92 43.04
44. SABO Pavol 02 SPK Bratislava 3:11.46 45.75 46.18 56.25 43.28
45. PFLEGER Emil 02 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 3:14.10 43.60 50.73 55.72 44.05
46. JUHASZ Tamas 03 Fiedler Se 3:16.07 46.06 49.73 56.61 43.67
47. CAJKOVSKY Luka 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:16.32 43.80 53.37 58.00 41.15
48. KASSAI Adam 01 Szechy Tamas Sportiskola Sopron 3:19.07 43.58 52.42 59.35 43.72
49. KNEZEVIC Petar 01 Swimming Club ¨Neptun¨ 3:19.20 45.75 50.22 58.80 44.43
50. HUGGER Philip 99 Schwimm Union Wien 3:21.22 46.16 56.28 54.20 44.58
51. RIZEK Andreas 03 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 3:22.90 45.66 50.69 1:02.93 43.62
52. JOBST Raoul 01 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 3:24.55 50.80 52.83 58.95 41.97
53. DUVNJAK Amar 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:24.77 50.22 48.39 1:00.51 45.65
54. MURATI Din 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:26.23 45.99 58.94 59.24 42.06
55. WITKOWSKI Robert 01 ASV Wien 3:30.64 54.58 53.69 58.52 43.85
56. BAJWA David 02 SC im Theresianum 3:32.07 52.60 55.80 59.86 43.81
57. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV Wien 3:32.80 50.73 55.34 59.67 47.06
58. GRUIJC Marko 01 SVS Simmering 3:34.36 50.55 55.78 1:02.70 45.33
59. RUSCH Andreas 00 SC Donau Wien 3:36.45 49.85 56.37 1:03.46 46.77
60. KADNAR Marko 03 Szechy Tamas Sportiskola Sopron 3:37.66 44.63 51.00 1:19.37 42.66
61. FILAKOVSZKY Aron 01 SC Donau Wien 3:43.10 53.15 59.45 1:04.01 46.49
62. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV Wien 3:43.61 44.17 57.50 1:08.01 53.93
63. SIMAS Arnas 01 SC Donau Wien 3:45.01 48.49 56.83 1:03.49 56.20
64. FLADISCHER Fabian 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:50.19 1:01.04 54.67 1:05.05 49.43
65. KRICHELI Roy 03 SVS Simmering 4:03.11 58.07 1:03.10 1:09.23 52.71

DSQ VALINCIC Marin 99 Swimming Club ¨Neptun¨ 3:01.26 37.58 46.75 54.58 42.35
B16 - Dolphin kick was performed before touching the wall

DSQ TROGER Leonard 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:11.25 48.67 50.85 48.27 43.46
S02 - Swimmer didn't bring both arms together over the water or didn't bring the arms backward simultaneously throughout the race (according to SW 8.5)

DSQ HELBICH Adam 01 SPK Bratislava 3:11.57 43.95 49.41 57.33 40.88
L02 - A section wasn't finished in accordance with the rule which applies to the stroke con-cerned.

DSQ MELCHIOR Maximilian 99 SC Donau Wien 3:27.41 44.14 54.11 1:00.55 48.61
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.
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Vienna International Longcourse Championship 2013
Wien, Stadionbad, 31.5. - 2.6.2013

Event 79, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, open class

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

DSQ ELBAHNASAWY Abdelrahman 02 SC Diana 3:34.37 55.54 54.12 1:00.22 44.49
B01 - Butterfly kick was not per-formed after beginning the first armstroke and before the first breaststroke-kick.

DSQ GEBERT Martin 02 ASV Wien 4:00.40 1:01.64 1:02.07 1:03.37 53.32
R02 - Swimmer didn't swim upon his back throughout the race ex-cept when executing the turn.

junior 1

1. ROGLER Gerhard 94 ASV Wien 2:15.36 A 28.04 35.20 40.74 31.38
2. BAMER Franz Oskar 94 ASV Wien 2:31.85 B 30.37 42.08 42.92 36.48

junior 2

1. HOFMANN Jakob 96 SC Donau Wien 2:26.68 A 31.86 41.07 41.40 32.35
2. RAMSAUER Martin 96 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:34.75 R 32.26 41.58 43.03 37.88
3. STEINDL Manuel 96 ASV Wien 2:35.60 R 32.68 42.20 43.22 37.50

youth

1. PETRE Bogdan - Mihai 97 Sportiv Scolar Ploiesti 2:23.22 A 29.83 36.97 43.76 32.66
2. LENAR Ondrej 97 SPK Bratislava 2:27.07 A 31.86 40.42 41.31 33.48
3. SCHOPPER Dominik 97 ASV Wien 2:27.45 B 31.74 39.49 41.85 34.37
4. LEITNER Mario 97 SC Donau Wien 2:29.59 B 31.11 38.45 44.79 35.24
5. RAMADAN Hazem 97 SV Friesen Wien 2:31.54 B 33.61 42.12 40.40 35.41
6. LEBER Elias 97 SC Donau Wien 2:40.40 31.51 44.34 47.73 36.82
7. FIEDLER Artur 98 SC im Theresianum 2:46.05 34.05 46.87 46.61 38.52
8. KLINSER Frederick 98 SC Diana 2:47.31 38.17 41.77 48.50 38.87
9. ZIELINSKI Szymon 98 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:59.60 35.98 47.41 53.62 42.59

10. HEMETEK Max 98 SVS Simmering 3:06.29 41.78 47.09 58.61 38.81
11. LANGER Daniel 97 SC im Theresianum 3:08.98 41.79 49.23 54.92 43.04

children class 1

1. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:27.29 A 31.66 40.23 43.21 32.19
2. SIMON Fabio 99 Soproni UBKSE 2:28.08 B 32.64 39.87 41.54 34.03
3. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:32.05 B 33.96 39.78 44.40 33.91
4. ELBAHNASAWY Mohamed 99 SC Diana 2:32.22 B 32.37 44.76 42.33 32.76
5. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 SC Diana 2:32.59 B 33.98 40.53 43.34 34.74
6. LJUBIC Cedomir 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:36.09 33.70 42.01 44.46 35.92
7. LEITNER Simon 99 SC Donau Wien 2:39.17 33.66 42.59 47.90 35.02
8. PRENNER Christoph 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:46.10 33.81 44.64 49.48 38.17
9. KUNISHIO Musashi 00 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:46.95 36.74 43.14 49.74 37.33

10. POZVAI Martin 99 Soproni UBKSE 2:53.54 38.97 44.18 51.11 39.28
11. SCHOCHER Gustav 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:56.50 37.77 46.50 55.67 36.56
12. HELLMANN Florian 00 SC Donau Wien 3:06.85 40.80 49.81 53.95 42.29
13. PISCHINGER Stian 00 SC Donau Wien 3:08.67 39.71 48.33 56.35 44.28
14. HUGGER Philip 99 Schwimm Union Wien 3:21.22 46.16 56.28 54.20 44.58
15. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV Wien 3:32.80 50.73 55.34 59.67 47.06
16. RUSCH Andreas 00 SC Donau Wien 3:36.45 49.85 56.37 1:03.46 46.77
17. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV Wien 3:43.61 44.17 57.50 1:08.01 53.93

DSQ VALINCIC Marin 99 Swimming Club ¨Neptun¨ 3:01.26 37.58 46.75 54.58 42.35
B16 - Dolphin kick was performed before touching the wall

DSQ TROGER Leonard 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:11.25 48.67 50.85 48.27 43.46
S02 - Swimmer didn't bring both arms together over the water or didn't bring the arms backward simultaneously throughout the race (according to SW 8.5)

DSQ MELCHIOR Maximilian 99 SC Donau Wien 3:27.41 44.14 54.11 1:00.55 48.61
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

children class 2

1. TARACZKOEZI Gergo 01 Fiedler Se 2:42.50 36.56 41.42 47.35 37.17
2. KAZIMIR Samuel 01 SPK Bratislava 2:47.82 37.19 44.50 45.74 40.39
3. TOTKA Marco 01 SPK Bratislava 2:54.88 39.57 45.86 51.68 37.77
4. RIZEK Bernhard 01 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:56.17 38.64 47.15 50.00 40.38
5. DUSA Ondrej 01 SPK Bratislava 2:57.38 40.11 45.42 53.39 38.46
6. BRUNOVSKY Samuel 01 SPK Bratislava 2:57.95 39.85 47.24 52.45 38.41
7. ELEK Roland 02 Fiedler Se 2:58.12 38.45 44.58 56.06 39.03
8. FILIPOVIC Marko 01 Swimming Club ¨Neptun¨ 2:59.97 37.82 47.23 55.67 39.25
9. KOKAI Aron 02 Szechy Tamas Sportiskola Sopron 3:03.89 43.49 44.92 56.55 38.93

10. KUSIK Alex 02 SPK Bratislava 3:08.11 44.06 49.51 51.76 42.78
11. SABO Pavol 02 SPK Bratislava 3:11.46 45.75 46.18 56.25 43.28
12. PFLEGER Emil 02 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 3:14.10 43.60 50.73 55.72 44.05
13. KASSAI Adam 01 Szechy Tamas Sportiskola Sopron 3:19.07 43.58 52.42 59.35 43.72
14. KNEZEVIC Petar 01 Swimming Club ¨Neptun¨ 3:19.20 45.75 50.22 58.80 44.43
15. JOBST Raoul 01 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 3:24.55 50.80 52.83 58.95 41.97
16. WITKOWSKI Robert 01 ASV Wien 3:30.64 54.58 53.69 58.52 43.85
17. BAJWA David 02 SC im Theresianum 3:32.07 52.60 55.80 59.86 43.81
18. GRUIJC Marko 01 SVS Simmering 3:34.36 50.55 55.78 1:02.70 45.33
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Vienna International Longcourse Championship 2013
Wien, Stadionbad, 31.5. - 2.6.2013

Event 79, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, children class 2

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

19. FILAKOVSZKY Aron 01 SC Donau Wien 3:43.10 53.15 59.45 1:04.01 46.49
20. SIMAS Arnas 01 SC Donau Wien 3:45.01 48.49 56.83 1:03.49 56.20

DSQ HELBICH Adam 01 SPK Bratislava 3:11.57 43.95 49.41 57.33 40.88
L02 - A section wasn't finished in accordance with the rule which applies to the stroke con-cerned.

DSQ ELBAHNASAWY Abdelrahman 02 SC Diana 3:34.37 55.54 54.12 1:00.22 44.49
B01 - Butterfly kick was not per-formed after beginning the first armstroke and before the first breaststroke-kick.

DSQ GEBERT Martin 02 ASV Wien 4:00.40 1:01.64 1:02.07 1:03.37 53.32
R02 - Swimmer didn't swim upon his back throughout the race ex-cept when executing the turn.

children class 3

1. JUHASZ Tamas 03 Fiedler Se 3:16.07 46.06 49.73 56.61 43.67
2. CAJKOVSKY Luka 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:16.32 43.80 53.37 58.00 41.15
3. SABO Juraj 04 SPK Bratislava 3:17.61 46.71 50.61 58.61 41.68
4. RIZEK Andreas 03 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 3:22.90 45.66 50.69 1:02.93 43.62
5. DUVNJAK Amar 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:24.77 50.22 48.39 1:00.51 45.65
6. MURATI Din 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:26.23 45.99 58.94 59.24 42.06
7. SZENTI Kristof 04 Szechy Tamas Sportiskola Sopron 3:36.44 51.48 53.21 1:05.65 46.10
8. FREUDENTHALER Clemens 04 Schwimm Union Wien 3:36.53 48.95 56.37 1:03.77 47.44
9. KADNAR Marko 03 Szechy Tamas Sportiskola Sopron 3:37.66 44.63 51.00 1:19.37 42.66

10. FLADISCHER Fabian 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:50.19 1:01.04 54.67 1:05.05 49.43
11. DOBRONYI Botond 04 Szechy Tamas Sportiskola Sopron 3:54.49 58.20 55.15 1:08.77 52.37
12. KRICHELI Roy 03 SVS Simmering 4:03.11 58.07 1:03.10 1:09.23 52.71
13. DJURIC Filip 04 Vienna Aquatic SC 4:13.95 59.78 1:00.85 1:22.25 51.07
14. HANDL Paul 04 Vienna Aquatic SC 4:20.84 1:13.50 1:09.40 1:02.24 55.70
15. XIE Paul 04 Vienna Aquatic SC 4:40.07 1:11.60 1:09.86 1:16.62 1:01.99

Wr. Wertung Open

1. RONCEVIC Alexander 92 ASV Wien 2:15.14 A 29.09 35.88 38.03 32.14
2. ROGLER Gerhard 94 ASV Wien 2:15.36 A 28.04 35.20 40.74 31.38
3. MATITZ Christof 91 SC Diana 2:18.96 A 29.99 36.89 41.02 31.06
4. HOFMANN Jakob 96 SC Donau Wien 2:26.68 A 31.86 41.07 41.40 32.35
5. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:27.29 A 31.66 40.23 43.21 32.19
6. SCHOPPER Dominik 97 ASV Wien 2:27.45 B 31.74 39.49 41.85 34.37
7. LEITNER Mario 97 SC Donau Wien 2:29.59 B 31.11 38.45 44.79 35.24
8. RAMADAN Hazem 97 SV Friesen Wien 2:31.54 B 33.61 42.12 40.40 35.41
9. BAMER Franz Oskar 94 ASV Wien 2:31.85 B 30.37 42.08 42.92 36.48

10. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:32.05 B 33.96 39.78 44.40 33.91
11. ELBAHNASAWY Mohamed 99 SC Diana 2:32.22 B 32.37 44.76 42.33 32.76
12. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 SC Diana 2:32.59 B 33.98 40.53 43.34 34.74
13. RAMSAUER Martin 96 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:34.75 R 32.26 41.58 43.03 37.88
14. STEINDL Manuel 96 ASV Wien 2:35.60 R 32.68 42.20 43.22 37.50
15. LJUBIC Cedomir 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:36.09 33.70 42.01 44.46 35.92
16. LEITNER Simon 99 SC Donau Wien 2:39.17 33.66 42.59 47.90 35.02
17. LEBER Elias 97 SC Donau Wien 2:40.40 31.51 44.34 47.73 36.82
18. FIEDLER Artur 98 SC im Theresianum 2:46.05 34.05 46.87 46.61 38.52
19. PRENNER Christoph 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:46.10 33.81 44.64 49.48 38.17
20. KUNISHIO Musashi 00 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:46.95 36.74 43.14 49.74 37.33
21. KLINSER Frederick 98 SC Diana 2:47.31 38.17 41.77 48.50 38.87
22. ZIVIC Miomir 81 Wiener Sport Club 2:54.48 33.20 41.45 55.53 44.30
23. SCHOCHER Gustav 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:56.50 37.77 46.50 55.67 36.56
24. ZIELINSKI Szymon 98 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:59.60 35.98 47.41 53.62 42.59
25. HEMETEK Max 98 SVS Simmering 3:06.29 41.78 47.09 58.61 38.81
26. HELLMANN Florian 00 SC Donau Wien 3:06.85 40.80 49.81 53.95 42.29
27. PISCHINGER Stian 00 SC Donau Wien 3:08.67 39.71 48.33 56.35 44.28
28. LANGER Daniel 97 SC im Theresianum 3:08.98 41.79 49.23 54.92 43.04
29. HUGGER Philip 99 Schwimm Union Wien 3:21.22 46.16 56.28 54.20 44.58
30. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV Wien 3:32.80 50.73 55.34 59.67 47.06
31. RUSCH Andreas 00 SC Donau Wien 3:36.45 49.85 56.37 1:03.46 46.77
32. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV Wien 3:43.61 44.17 57.50 1:08.01 53.93

DSQ TROGER Leonard 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:11.25 48.67 50.85 48.27 43.46
S02 - Swimmer didn't bring both arms together over the water or didn't bring the arms backward simultaneously throughout the race (according to SW 8.5)

DSQ MELCHIOR Maximilian 99 SC Donau Wien 3:27.41 44.14 54.11 1:00.55 48.61
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

Wr. Wertung Junioren 1

1. ROGLER Gerhard 94 ASV Wien 2:15.36 A 28.04 35.20 40.74 31.38
2. BAMER Franz Oskar 94 ASV Wien 2:31.85 B 30.37 42.08 42.92 36.48
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Vienna International Longcourse Championship 2013
Wien, Stadionbad, 31.5. - 2.6.2013

Event 79, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim

Wr. Wertung Junioren 2

1. HOFMANN Jakob 96 SC Donau Wien 2:26.68 A 31.86 41.07 41.40 32.35
2. RAMSAUER Martin 96 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:34.75 R 32.26 41.58 43.03 37.88
3. STEINDL Manuel 96 ASV Wien 2:35.60 R 32.68 42.20 43.22 37.50

Wr. Wertung Jugend

1. SCHOPPER Dominik 97 ASV Wien 2:27.45 B 31.74 39.49 41.85 34.37
2. LEITNER Mario 97 SC Donau Wien 2:29.59 B 31.11 38.45 44.79 35.24
3. RAMADAN Hazem 97 SV Friesen Wien 2:31.54 B 33.61 42.12 40.40 35.41
4. LEBER Elias 97 SC Donau Wien 2:40.40 31.51 44.34 47.73 36.82
5. FIEDLER Artur 98 SC im Theresianum 2:46.05 34.05 46.87 46.61 38.52
6. KLINSER Frederick 98 SC Diana 2:47.31 38.17 41.77 48.50 38.87
7. ZIELINSKI Szymon 98 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:59.60 35.98 47.41 53.62 42.59
8. HEMETEK Max 98 SVS Simmering 3:06.29 41.78 47.09 58.61 38.81
9. LANGER Daniel 97 SC im Theresianum 3:08.98 41.79 49.23 54.92 43.04

Wr. Wertung Schüler 1

1. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:27.29 A 31.66 40.23 43.21 32.19
2. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:32.05 B 33.96 39.78 44.40 33.91
3. ELBAHNASAWY Mohamed 99 SC Diana 2:32.22 B 32.37 44.76 42.33 32.76
4. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 SC Diana 2:32.59 B 33.98 40.53 43.34 34.74
5. LJUBIC Cedomir 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:36.09 33.70 42.01 44.46 35.92
6. LEITNER Simon 99 SC Donau Wien 2:39.17 33.66 42.59 47.90 35.02
7. PRENNER Christoph 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:46.10 33.81 44.64 49.48 38.17
8. KUNISHIO Musashi 00 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:46.95 36.74 43.14 49.74 37.33
9. SCHOCHER Gustav 99 Vienna Aquatic SC 2:56.50 37.77 46.50 55.67 36.56

10. HELLMANN Florian 00 SC Donau Wien 3:06.85 40.80 49.81 53.95 42.29
11. PISCHINGER Stian 00 SC Donau Wien 3:08.67 39.71 48.33 56.35 44.28
12. HUGGER Philip 99 Schwimm Union Wien 3:21.22 46.16 56.28 54.20 44.58
13. CETINKAYA Hasan 00 ASV Wien 3:32.80 50.73 55.34 59.67 47.06
14. RUSCH Andreas 00 SC Donau Wien 3:36.45 49.85 56.37 1:03.46 46.77
15. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV Wien 3:43.61 44.17 57.50 1:08.01 53.93

DSQ TROGER Leonard 00 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:11.25 48.67 50.85 48.27 43.46
S02 - Swimmer didn't bring both arms together over the water or didn't bring the arms backward simultaneously throughout the race (according to SW 8.5)

DSQ MELCHIOR Maximilian 99 SC Donau Wien 3:27.41 44.14 54.11 1:00.55 48.61
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

Wr. Wertung Schüler 2

1. RIZEK Bernhard 01 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 2:56.17 38.64 47.15 50.00 40.38
2. PFLEGER Emil 02 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 3:14.10 43.60 50.73 55.72 44.05
3. JOBST Raoul 01 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 3:24.55 50.80 52.83 58.95 41.97
4. WITKOWSKI Robert 01 ASV Wien 3:30.64 54.58 53.69 58.52 43.85
5. BAJWA David 02 SC im Theresianum 3:32.07 52.60 55.80 59.86 43.81
6. GRUIJC Marko 01 SVS Simmering 3:34.36 50.55 55.78 1:02.70 45.33
7. FILAKOVSZKY Aron 01 SC Donau Wien 3:43.10 53.15 59.45 1:04.01 46.49
8. SIMAS Arnas 01 SC Donau Wien 3:45.01 48.49 56.83 1:03.49 56.20

DSQ ELBAHNASAWY Abdelrahman 02 SC Diana 3:34.37 55.54 54.12 1:00.22 44.49
B01 - Butterfly kick was not per-formed after beginning the first armstroke and before the first breaststroke-kick.

DSQ GEBERT Martin 02 ASV Wien 4:00.40 1:01.64 1:02.07 1:03.37 53.32
R02 - Swimmer didn't swim upon his back throughout the race ex-cept when executing the turn.

Wr. Wertung Schüler 3

1. CAJKOVSKY Luka 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:16.32 43.80 53.37 58.00 41.15
2. RIZEK Andreas 03 The Mermaids - SchwimmerInnenverein 3:22.90 45.66 50.69 1:02.93 43.62
3. DUVNJAK Amar 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:24.77 50.22 48.39 1:00.51 45.65
4. MURATI Din 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:26.23 45.99 58.94 59.24 42.06
5. FREUDENTHALER Clemens 04 Schwimm Union Wien 3:36.53 48.95 56.37 1:03.77 47.44
6. FLADISCHER Fabian 03 Vienna Aquatic SC 3:50.19 1:01.04 54.67 1:05.05 49.43
7. KRICHELI Roy 03 SVS Simmering 4:03.11 58.07 1:03.10 1:09.23 52.71
8. DJURIC Filip 04 Vienna Aquatic SC 4:13.95 59.78 1:00.85 1:22.25 51.07
9. HANDL Paul 04 Vienna Aquatic SC 4:20.84 1:13.50 1:09.40 1:02.24 55.70

10. XIE Paul 04 Vienna Aquatic SC 4:40.07 1:11.60 1:09.86 1:16.62 1:01.99


